

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19050/2024

Sunil Chopra S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram Chopra
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary. Mr. S. K. Lamba.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Amit Kuri.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

29/01/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate who generally appears on behalf of J. D. A.

List after four weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J