

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19050/2024

Sunil Chopra S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram Chopra
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG for respondent No.1 Ms. Shalini Sheoran

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/08/2025

Issue notice to respondents.

Mr. S.M. Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file reply. He shall submit the status report giving out the reasons as to what are the constructions made in the *Gair Mumkin Nadi* situated at Khasra No.177 in Village Panchayawala, Jaipur and what steps have been taken for removing encroachments in the water body.

List again after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J