

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 19050/2024

Sunil Chopra S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram Chopra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Dudi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Gupta with Ms. Sampati Sharma Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Karni Singh & Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria Mr. Mamraj on behalf of Ms. Shalini Sheoran

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

28/11/2025

Heard on application (No.1/2025) for impleadment.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Amended cause-title is taken on record.

The contents of the application shall also be taken into consideration at the time of hearing of the case.

The newly impleaded respondents may file an additional affidavit, if so chooses.

List on 05.01.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ