

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19050/2024

Sunil Chopra S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram Chopra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Gupta
		Mr. Dhruv Kumar
		Mr. S.M. Sharma AAAG
		Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria
		Ms. Pooja Sharma for State.
		Mr. Hem Singh Rathore on behalf of
		Ms. Suman Sharma for JDA

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

10/02/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent Nos.5 to 15. He may do so.
2. List this case again on 18.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ