

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19050/2024

Sunil Chopra S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram Chopra
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary Mr. Subhash Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, AAG with Ms. Pooja Sharma & Mr. Abhishek Sharma Mr. Hem Singh Mr. Ajay Gupta

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

18/03/2026

As per office report, PF notices of respondent No.4 and rejoinder have not been filed.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder.

On doing the needful, fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 by ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable within six weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ